

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-0140 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 1/23/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 1/28/2020 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): District 2

Acquisition of Property at 963 Scott Circle

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 963 Scott Circle - BOC Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/28/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
1/21/2020	1	PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
1/21/2020	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 2

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 2

Acquisition of Property at 963 Scott Circle

Information Contact: Jeff Rader, Commissioner District 2

Phone Number: 404-371-2863

PURPOSE:

To approve the acquisition of property at 963 Scott Circle 18-061-01-029 and allocate \$320,000 from 2001 Parks Bond District 2 account 100592.80314.541100.05.600010 to fund the acquisition.

NEED/IMPACT:

The Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs department will acquire this property and clear it to be used for passive greenspace.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No fiscal impact to the 2019 operating budget. The project will be funded from 2001 Parks Bond District 2 account.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution to acquire the property at 963 Scott Circle 18-061-01-029 and transfer \$320,000 from 2001 Parks Bond District 2 account 100592.80314.541100.05.600010 to fund the acquisition, subject to

File #: 2020-0140, Version: 1				
completion of all due diligence; and to authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents to complete the action.				